

## Extraordinary announcement

Gedeon Richter Plc. hereby informs its honorable shareholders that the Central Bank of Hungary (hereinafter "MNB") - acting in its competence of supervising capital market — in its decision No.: H-JÉ-III-51/2021. approved and issued on September 16, 2021 warned Gedeon Richter Plc., as issuer to fulfil the legal regulations concerning on its regular disclosure obligations always on time in the future, and within the framework of it to disclose the number of voting rights attached to its shares separately for each series, indicating also the portfolios of own shares, and the amount of its capital regarding the last day of the calendar month immediately, but no later than the following working day.

MNB applied the above measure in connection with the announcement published on August 3, 2021 by Gedeon Richter Plc. in the subject of "Composition of share capital of the Company and number of voting rights attached to the shares on 31 July, 2021", referring to the infringement of regulation on closing date of the publication obligation (with one day delay).

Gedeon Richter Plc.